2024 AVERAGE SURGEON/PHYSICIAN FEES

2024

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BREAST

Breast augmentation (implant placement for both primary and/or revisions)**
Breast augmentation with fat grafting only (no implants)**

Breast implant removals (augmentation patients only)**

Breast lift (mastopexy)**

Breast reduction (aesthetic patients only)**

Breast reduction in males (gynecomastia surgery)**
COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BODY

)**

Abdominoplasty (tummy tuck

Buttock augmentation with fat grafting**
Buttock lift**
Labiaplasty**

Liposuction**

Lower body lift**

Thigh lift**

Upper arm lift (brachioplasty)**

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - FACE
Buccal fat pad removal**

Chin augmentation (mentoplasty)**
Ear surgery (otoplasty)**

Eyelid surgery (upper blepharoplasty)**
Eyelid surgery (lower blepharoplasty)**
Facelift (rhytidectomy)**

Facial fat grafting**

Forehead lift**

Liposuction (submental/chin)**

Neck lift**

Nose reshaping (rhinoplasty)**

$4,575-8,000
$5,500-9,500
$3,650-6,500
$6,500-11,000
$7,000-12,500
$5,000-9,000

$8,000-13,500
$7,000-11,500
$7,000-11,500
$3,550-6,500
$4,300-7,500
$10,000-16,500
$7,000-12,000
$6,000-10,500

$3,000-5,500
$4,000-6,000
$4,500-7,500
$3,000-5,500
$3,709-6,500
$12,000-19,000
$3,000-5,500
$4,000-7,500
$3,000-5,500
$7,500-13,000
$7,500-12,500

ASPS has updated the presentation of surgeon fee data to reflect a projected range rather than a single price. This shift provides a more accurate representation of real-world conditions, recognizing the diverse geographic

locations and practice settings of ASPS Member Surgeons across the country. The ranges represent an aggregate projection based on averages submitted by surveyed members.

** Counts of procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons only.
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