

2024 AVERAGE SURGEON/PHYSICIAN FEES

2024

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BREAST	
Breast augmentation (implant placement for both primary and/or revisions)**	\$4,575-8,000
Breast augmentation with fat grafting only (no implants)**	\$5,500-9,500
Breast implant removals (augmentation patients only)**	\$3,650-6,500
Breast lift (mastopexy)**	\$6,500-11,000
Breast reduction (aesthetic patients only)**	\$7,000-12,500
Breast reduction in males (gynecomastia surgery)**	\$5,000-9,000
COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - BODY	
Abdominoplasty (tummy tuck)**	\$8,000-13,500
Buttock augmentation with fat grafting**	\$7,000-11,500
Buttock lift**	\$7,000-11,500
Labiaplasty**	\$3,550-6,500
Liposuction**	\$4,300-7,500
Lower body lift**	\$10,000-16,500
Thigh lift**	\$7,000-12,000
Upper arm lift (brachioplasty)**	\$6,000-10,500
COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES - FACE	
Buccal fat pad removal**	\$3,000-5,500
Chin augmentation (mentoplasty)**	\$4,000-6,000
Ear surgery (otoplasty)**	\$4,500-7,500
Eyelid surgery (upper blepharoplasty)**	\$3,000-5,500
Eyelid surgery (lower blepharoplasty)**	\$3,709-6,500
Facelift (rhytidectomy)**	\$12,000-19,000
Facial fat grafting**	\$3,000-5,500
Forehead lift**	\$4,000-7,500
Liposuction (submental/chin)**	\$3,000-5,500
Neck lift**	\$7,500-13,000
Nose reshaping (rhinoplasty)**	\$7,500-12,500

ASPS has updated the presentation of surgeon fee data to reflect a projected range rather than a single price. This shift provides a more accurate representation of real-world conditions, recognizing the diverse geographic locations and practice settings of ASPS Member Surgeons across the country. The ranges represent an aggregate projection based on averages submitted by surveyed members.

** Counts of procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons only.